VDIC ASYNCHRONOUS
STATIC RAM
VDSR20M40XS84XX2V12
USER MANUAL
Version : A1
Document NO.: ORBITA/SIP-VDSR20M40XS84XX2V12-USM-01
Zhuhai Orbita Aerospace Science & Technology Co.，Ltd.
Add: Orbita Tech Park, NO.1 Baisha Road，Tangjia Dong｀an，

8 Package Dimensions ................................................................................................................................................. 6
9 Revision History ....................................................................................................................................................... 7
VDSR20M40XS84XX2V12              SRAM                  USER MANUAL
Zhuhai Orbita Aerospace Science & Technology Co.，Ltd.                                          1
VDIC-SRAM
HIGH-SPEED 512K x 40bit
ASYNCHRONOUS STATIC RAM
1 Description
The VDSR20M40XS84XX2V12 is a high-speed access time, high-density Static Random Access Memory with
20Mbit. Manufactured with VDIC—Very Dense SIP technology, this die stacks six SRAM dies employing CMOS
process (6-transistor memory cell). It is organized as two 256 x 40bit banks, each bank has 2 group of chip  select
signals  #CS  and  #WE  to  control  the  32bit  and  8bit independently.
Low interconnect parasitic capacitance of the stacking technology, by reducing the connection length, allows this
SRAM module to be useful for a variety of high bandwidth, high performance and high density memory system
applications.
The VDSR20M40XS84XX2V12 is available in a 84-pin SOP package.
2 Features
- Single 3.3V± 0.3V power supply
- Six Dies with four independent Selects: #CS0、#CS1、#CS2、#CS3
- All inputs and outputs directly TTL compatible

Quality: E= Sample; B= Industry; M=Military; S= Space
Stacking Layer: 2layer
Power Supply: 3.3V
Speed: 12ns
Version: First Version
Table 5 Ordering information
Part Number
Capacity
(bit)
Bus Width
(bit)
Radiation
Packaging
Temperature
（℃） TID1 SEL2 SEU3
VDSR20M40VS84EE2V12 20M 40 - - - SOP84 0 ～＋70
VDSR20M40VS84IB2V12 20M 40 - - - SOP84 -40 ～＋85
VDSR20M40VS84MM2V12 20M 40 - - - SOP84 -55 ～＋125
VDSR20M40RS84MS2V12 20M 40 ＞100 ＞75 ＞0.9 SOP84 -55 ～＋125
1 TID: Total Dose（Krads(Si)）
2 SEL: LET Threshold（Mev.cm2/mg）
3 SEU:SEU Threshold （Mev.cm2/mg）
VDSR20M40XS84XX2V12              SRAM                  USER MANUAL
Zhuhai Orbita Aerospace Science & Technology Co.，Ltd.                                          6
8 Package Dimensions
Figure 3 Package dimensions
Table 6 Dimensions information